
2022 Mississippi State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-30   Conf: 9-21   Home: 18-14   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (426), Opp (423)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (5), Tanner (2), Hancock (1), James (1), Yeager (1), Opp (9)   
Picked Off: Davis (2), Hines (2), Clark (1), Forsythe (1), James (1), Skinner (1), Tanner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Tanner (3), Totals (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-67), Tanner (22-29), Kohn (5-6),
Smith (5-5), Talley (4-5), Fristoe (2-3), Hancock (2-4), Stinnett (2-4), Tullar (2-2), Cheatham (1-2), Hunt (1-1), Johnson (1-3), Smith (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Yeager, RJ .317 55-50 202 39 64 15 1 18 56 135 .668 18 7 35 0 .389 2 0 3-3 76 102 2 .989
6 James, Kamren .303 56-56 211 47 64 9 0 9 33 100 .474 30 7 47 1 .398 6 0 14-16 36 74 6 .948
33 Cumbest, Brad .302 56-56 202 40 61 12 0 15 39 118 .584 12 3 46 3 .347 2 0 5-7 89 1 1 .989
44 Hines, Hunter .300 56-56 210 51 63 13 1 16 52 126 .600 29 4 58 4 .393 1 0 0-1 72 6 0 1.000
19 Tanner, Logan .285 55-55 207 36 59 8 0 7 38 88 .425 32 5 45 5 .387 4 0 0-0 458 34 5 .990
20 Hancock, Luke .278 56-56 216 45 60 9 0 7 32 90 .417 36 12 20 3 .404 3 0 2-3 439 35 6 .988
43 Forsythe, Lane .273 48-36 110 18 30 3 1 0 12 35 .318 15 1 38 3 .359 2 0 4-5 32 93 4 .969
11 Clark, Kellum .257 55-52 187 41 48 12 1 14 43 104 .556 26 8 47 2 .369 1 0 2-2 72 0 0 1.000
30 Seibert, Von .279 35-4 43 4 12 0 0 0 4 12 .279 6 3 17 0 .404 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
36 Skinner, Brayland .273 34-4 33 8 9 2 0 0 2 11 .333 1 0 10 0 .294 0 0 4-4 25 0 1 .962
3 Davis, Jess .238 35-21 84 13 20 6 0 1 12 29 .345 11 7 27 0 .369 1 1 3-6 54 1 1 .982
31 Leggett, Tanner .217 39-23 83 18 18 4 0 5 18 37 .446 8 2 18 0 .298 1 4 4-4 39 47 6 .935
12 Meche, Davis .214 12-2 14 5 3 0 0 1 2 6 .429 3 0 7 0 .353 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
24 Alford, Slate .209 26-9 43 5 9 0 0 1 3 12 .279 9 0 13 1 .346 0 0 0-0 0 18 1 .947
5 Downs, Aaron .206 18-7 34 5 7 3 0 0 2 10 .294 4 1 15 0 .308 0 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
8 McGowan, Drew .192 18-6 26 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .192 4 1 8 1 .323 0 0 3-3 14 0 0 1.000
14 Corder, Matt .171 22-11 41 11 7 1 1 1 8 13 .317 9 0 10 1 .320 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 56-56 1946 389 539 97 5 95 360 931 .478 253 61 461 24 .374 23 6 44-54 1469 452 35 .982
Opponents .260 56-56 1897 354 493 109 9 81 337 863 .455 263 49 592 30 .361 19 21 24-34 1459 491 48 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Simmons, Stone 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sims, Landon 1.15 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 11 5 2 2 27 4 0 1 .193 0 0 0 0 0
48 Auger, Brooks 3.05 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 16 10 7 12 27 2 0 3 .219 0 1 1 1 3
15 Smith, Cade 3.86 4-4 14 14 0 0-0 0 72.1 61 37 31 36 66 9 1 10 .221 6 5 0 2 1
47 Talley, Drew 3.86 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 22 9 9 8 29 11 0 1 .272 0 1 0 1 1
9 Kohn, Pico 4.91 2-2 21 2 0 0-0 0 36.2 35 24 20 18 35 8 0 6 .255 4 4 0 3 3
35 Johnson, Preston 5.47 3-4 14 13 0 0-0 0 79.0 73 50 48 38 117 20 2 18 .241 2 7 0 3 3
7 Smith, Brandon 5.88 3-5 19 8 0 0-0 0 64.1 76 45 42 17 58 11 2 18 .295 3 5 0 4 1
32 Stinnett, Parker 6.12 4-1 12 6 0 0-0 0 32.1 27 23 22 26 49 4 0 2 .229 7 3 0 1 2
2 Hunt, KC 7.46 2-4 15 1 0 0-0 1 25.1 27 21 21 13 32 4 1 4 .265 3 1 0 1 0
27 Fristoe, Jackson 7.71 3-4 24 3 0 0-0 1 37.1 43 33 32 19 48 11 1 5 .291 1 4 0 1 3
16 Cheatham, Cole 9.24 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 17 13 13 12 18 2 0 1 .304 2 2 1 0 0
39 Tepper, Mikey 9.49 1-2 17 2 0 0-0 1 24.2 25 27 26 25 29 7 2 2 .269 4 3 0 2 1
45 Tullar, Cam 10.13 0-0 22 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 33 27 27 16 32 6 0 5 .327 1 8 0 0 2
29 Walling, Andrew 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 4 4 7 4 2 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
18 Walker, Jack 12.86 1-0 7 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 19 20 20 13 13 6 0 3 .328 4 4 0 0 1
43 Forsythe, Lane 23.14 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 6 6 1 2 2 0 2 .462 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.05 26-30 222 56 0 0 3 489.2 493 354 329 263 592 109 9 81 .260 38 49 2 19 21
Opponents 6.40 30-26 243 56 1 2 13 486.1 539 389 346 253 461 97 5 95 .277 51 61 7 23 6



2022 Mississippi State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Hines, Hunter 78 72 6 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Clark, Kellum 72 72 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Corder, Matt 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McGowan, Drew 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Downs, Aaron 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Seibert, Von 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Johnson, Preston 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Meche, Davis 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Smith, Cade 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Smith, Brandon 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Stinnett, Parker 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
45 Tullar, Cam 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Cheatham, Cole 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
48 Auger, Brooks 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fristoe, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Hunt, KC 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Sims, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Walker, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Walling, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tanner, Logan 497 458 34 5 .990 1 22 7 .759 3 1
4 Yeager, RJ 180 76 102 2 .989 22 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cumbest, Brad 91 89 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hancock, Luke 480 439 35 6 .988 30 2 2 .500 0 0
3 Davis, Jess 56 54 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Forsythe, Lane 129 32 93 4 .969 14 0 0 — 0 0
36 Skinner, Brayland 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 James, Kamren 116 36 74 6 .948 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Alford, Slate 19 0 18 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Leggett, Tanner 92 39 47 6 .935 13 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kohn, Pico 9 3 5 1 .889 1 5 1 .833 0 0
39 Tepper, Mikey 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Simmons, Stone 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Talley, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 1956 1469 452 35 .982 98 24 9 .716 3 1
Opponents 1998 1459 491 48 .976 77 44 9 .822 6 0


